 LEMO’S TORQUE GUIDE FOR METAL PLUGS
R E F E R E N C E
G U I D E
  TORQUE GUIDE FOR METAL PLUGS
LEMO USA, Inc. 2 of 5 7/31/03
I N T R O D U C T I O N
This guides describes specifications by which LEMO rear collet nuts and cap nuts are to
be torqued in order to ensure proper assembly, and avoid damage.  For additional

S-Series
E-Series
K-Series
Spanners
DCP Spanners
 Flat Spanner
Wrench (3 latches) Wrench (2 latches)
DCP Spanners FFA DPF Pliers
  TORQUE GUIDE FOR METAL PLUGS
LEMO USA, Inc. 4 of 5 7/31/03
C A L I B R A T E D  B R E A K - O V E R  W R E N C H E S  A R E  A V A I L A B L E
Part Number Torque Setting
(In-Lbs)
Wrench Size
(mm)
MTZ.00.022.045 2.25 4.5
MTZ.0S.045.065 4.5 6.5
MTZ.1S.132.085 13.25 8.5
MTZ.2S.220.011 22 11
MTZ.00.022.050 2.25 5
MTZ.00.022.060 2.25 6
MTZ.0B.045.070 4.5 7
MTZ.0B.045.080 4.5 8
MTZ.1B.132.090 13.25 9
MTZ.2B.265.120 26.5 12
MTZ.3B.355.140 35.5 14
MTZ.3B.355.150 35.5 15
MTZ.0E.062.070 6.25 7
MTZ.0E.062.080 6.25 8
MTZ.1E.070.090 7 9
MTZ.2E.175.120 17.5 12
MTZ.3E.265.150 26.5 15
MTZ.4E.442.190 44.25 19
E L B O W  P L U G S ,  R E A R  C A P  N U T  T O R Q U E
Series 00 0B 0K 1B 1K 2B 2K 3B 3K 4B 4K 5B 5K
   0E  1E  2E  3E  4E  5E
Torque (Nm) 0.3 0.6 0.8 1 1 1 1.2 1.5 1.5 3 3 5 5